8 7 5 8 8 9 8 Tx:4423576

TRANSFER NOT NECESSARY MATT NOLAN, AUDITOR WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

DEC 0 2 2020 AD

MATT NOLAN AUDITOR, WARREN CO. OHIO Tx:4423576 LINDA ODA WARREN COUNTY RECORDER

2020-048758

DECLARATION 12/02/2020 10:35:13 AM REC FEE: 610.00 PGS: 74 PIN:

14 Cuni

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATION OF EASEMENTS FOR CROOKED TREE ESTATES, SECTION III HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION

This will certify that a copy of the Sixth Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Crooked Tree Estates, Section III Home Owners Association has been filed in the office of the County Auditor, Warren County, Ohio, this 19th day of November, 2020.

WARREN COUNTY AUDITOR

By: Matt Nolom -AD

Prepared by:

Lisa M. Conn, Esq.

Cuni, Ferguson & LeVay Co., LPA
10655 Springfield Pike
Cincinnati, Ohio 45215
(513) 771-6768
(513) 771-6781
Lconn@cfl-law.com

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATION OF EASEMENTS FOR CROOKED TREE ESTATES, SECTION III HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Crooked Tree Estates, Section III ("Declaration") was recorded on September 29, 1993 at Book 906, Page 24 of the Warren County, Ohio Records; and

WHEREAS, an Amendment to the Declaration was recorded on May 18, 1995 at Book 1109, Page 29 of the Warren County, Ohio Records; and

WHEREAS, an Amendment to the Declaration was recorded on March 4, 1996 at Book 1196, Page 335 of the Warren County, Ohio Records; and

WHEREAS, a Second Amendment to the Declaration was recorded on April 9, 1996 at Book 1212, Page 17 of the Warren County, Ohio Records; and

WHEREAS, an Amendment to the Declaration was filed on March 16, 1999 at Book 1720, Page 729 of the Warren County, Ohio Records; and

WHEREAS, a Fifth Amendment to the Declaration was filed on December 11, 2018 as instrument number 2018-035209 with the Warren County, Ohio Records; and

WHEREAS, the Declaration and all amendments thereto are binding on the properties described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Article VII, Section 7.3 of the Declaration provides that the Declaration may be amended with the affirmative vote of at least 70% of the Owners; and

WHEREAS, at least 70% of the Owners have votes in the affirmative for this Sixth Amendment; and

WHEREAS, attached hereto as Exhibit "B" are the ballots indicating the Owners who voted in favor of this Sixth Amendment;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with Article VII, Section 7.3 of the Declaration, the Declaration is hereby amended as follows:

- 1. Article V, Section 5.2.3 of the Declaration is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
- **5.2.3** Siding Materials: Siding Materials: The exterior of the residence shall be covered with drop siding redwood or cedar wood, stone, rock, brick, stucco, or engineered materials

(polymer, wood, fiber cement board, cast stone). Aluminum and vinyl shall only be used for soffits, trim, and incidental items. No asphalt based exterior siding is permitted. Detailed specifications for siding are included in Association's Descriptive Criteria, Rules and Procedures Addendum. As required in Section 5.1, review and approval is required by the Architectural Committee and Board of Directors. The roof shall be covered with wood, composition or asphalt shingle or approved built-up roofing. Roll roofing is not permitted. Frame exteriors of all buildings shall be stained, varnished or painted with at least two (2) coats of paint.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Shawn Hopkins, the President of Crooked Tree Estates Home Owners Association, an Ohio non-profit corporation, hereby certifies that this Sixth Amendment was approved as required by the provisions of the Declaration.

Crooked Tree Estates Home Owners Association, An Ohio non-profit corporation

Shawn Hopkins, President

STATE OF OHIO)
)SS
COUNTY OF WARREN)

The foregoing Sixth Amendment to the Declaration was acknowledged before me by Shawn Hopkins, President of Crooked Tree Estates Home Owners Association, an Ohio non-profit corporation, by and on behalf of the corporation this 13th day of November, 2020.



Lisa Marie Conn, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: doos not expire

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hex Verneion, the Secretary of Crooked Tree Estates Home Owners Association, an Ohio non-profit corporation, hereby certifies that this Sixth Amendment was approved as required by the provisions of the Declaration.

Crooked Tree Estates Home Owners Association, An Ohio non-profit corporation

By:

Printed Alex Vermejan

Its: Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

)SS:

COUNTY OF WARREN

The foregoing Sixth Amendment to the Declaration was acknowledged before me by Alex Vermeyon, Secretary of Crooked Tree Estates Home Owners Association, an Ohio non-profit corporation, by and on behalf of the corporation this 13th day of November, 2020.



Lisa Marie Conn, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date Sec. 147.03 R.C.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: does not expire

This Instrument Prepared by: Lisa M. Conn, Esq. CUNI, FERGUSON & LEVAY CO., L.P.A. 10655 Springfield Pike Cincinnati, Ohio 45215

(513) 771-6768

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description of Crooked Tree Estates

Situated in Section 32, Town 4, Range 3, City of Mason, Warren County, Ohio and being more particularly described as follows:

All of Lots 40-90, inclusive, of Crooked Tree Estates Part Three, the plat of which is of record at Plat Book 27, Pages 69-71 of the Warren County, Ohio Plat Records.

All of Lot 91, inclusive, of Crooked Tree Estates Part Three, which is a re-plat of Lot 67, being of record at Plat Book 28, Page 56 of the Warren County, Ohio Plat Records.

All of Lots 92-121, inclusive, of Crooked Tree Estates Part Four, Block A, the plat of which is of record at Plat Book 30, Pages 26-28 of the Warren County, Ohio Plat Records.

All of Lots 122-135, inclusive, of Crooked Tree Estates Part Four, Block B, the plat of which is of record at Plat Book 36, Pages 49-51 of the Warren County, Ohio Plat Records.

Lot Number	Sidwell Number
40	12-32-202-008
41	12-32-226-012
42	12-32-226-013
43	12-32-226-014
44	12-32-226-015
45	12-32-226-016
46	12-32-226-017
47	12-32-226-018
48	12-32-226-019
49	12-32-226-020
50	12-32-226-021
51	12-32-226-022 •
52	12-32-238-001
53	12-32-238-002
54	12-32-238-003
55	12-32-238-004
56	12-32-238-005
57	12-32-238-006
58	12-32-238-007
59	12-32-238-008
60	12-32-238-009
61	12-32-238-010

Lot Number	Sidwell Number
62	12-32-238-011
63	12-32-238-012
64	12-32-238-013
65	12-32-238-014
66	12-32-238-015
67 re-platted	to become Lot 91
68	12-32-238-017
69	12-32-240-001
70	12-32-240-002
71	12-32-240-003
72	12-32-240-004
73	12-32-240-005
74	12-32-240-006
75	12-32-240-007
76	12-32-240-008
77	12-32-216-001
78	12-32-216-002
79	12-32-216-003
80	12-32-216-004
81	12-32-216-005 .
82	12-32-214-001
83	12-32-214-002 .



Lot Number	Sidwell Number
84	12-32-214-003
85	12-32-214-004
86	12-32-214-005
87	12-32-214-006
88	12-32-214-007
89	12-32-214-008
90	12-32-214-009
91	12-32-238-018
92	12-32-240-010
93	12-32-240-011
94	12-32-240-012
95	12-32-240-013
96	12-32-240-014
97	12-32-240-015
98	12-32-240-016
99	12-32-240-017
100	12-32-240-018
101	12-32-240-019
102	12-32-240-020
103	12-32-276-001
104	12-32-276-002
105	12-32-276-003
106	12-32-276-004
107	12-32-276-005
108	12-32-276-006
109	12-32-276-007
110	12-32-276-008
111	12-32-276-009
112	12-32-276-010
113	12-32-276-011
114	12-32-276-012
115	12-32-276-013
116	12-32-216-006
117	12-32-216-007
118	12-32-216-008
119	12-32-216-009
120	12-32-216-010
121	12-32-240-021 ·
122	12-32-214-010
123	12-32-214-011
124	12-32-214-012

Lot Number	Sidwell Number
125	12-32-214-013
126	12-32-214-014
127	12-32-214-015
128	12-32-216-011
129	12-32-216-012
130	12-32-216-013
131	12-32-216-014
132	12-32-216-015
133	12-32-216-016
134	12-32-216-017
135	12-32-216-018





I/we, BRUCE AND SACEY C	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivis	sion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	s, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vo	te is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed S	ixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propose	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
9-11-2020 Date	Signature BRUE FBB Name (Please Print) 5444 BENTWOOD DETVE Address
	Signature Stacey Grbbs Name (Please Print)
$\frac{9/11/20}{\text{Date}}$	S464 Bentwood Dr Address



I/we, Dan and Kari Egbers	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
4.1	n. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote	is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixt	th Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Kari Eabers Name (Please Print)
10 7 2620 Date	5422 Bent wood Dr. Address
	Signature DAN E GBERS
	Name (Please Print)
$\frac{10/7/2020}{Date}$	5422 BANTWOOD OR. Address



I/we, <u>LIANJI JIN</u>	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Co	ovenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My	y/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Jin Lianzi Signature
	Signature
	LIANJI JIN
	Name (Please Print)
10.04.2020	5394 BENTWOOD DR, MASON OH 45040
Date	Address
	Signature
	~
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





I/we, Ipek Yucel	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	division. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cover	nants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/ou	ur vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the propos	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature
•	Name (Please Print)
10 20 2020 Date	5342 Bentwood Dr Mason, OH Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, - DUGTHAN & KRIS	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
/	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. N	My/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pr	oposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	e proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	La La
	Signature
	SONATHAN CETTI
	Name (Please Print)
10/21/2020	5322 BENTWOOD DR.
Date	Address
	Metho
	Signature
	KRISTI CETTI
	Name (Please Print)
<u>/0/21/2020</u> Date	5322 BENTWOOD DR.
Date	Address





I/we, Lynn Pa	mgallo, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of C	ovenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	y/our vote is cast as follows:
	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10/29/20 Date	Signature Lynn Pamgall O Name (Please Print) 5308 Best Wood D Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, MIKE EL-6114 SC	A state that I/we are the Owner(s)
, ,	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Co	ovenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My	y/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the p	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Mull July Signature M(CE SUAN 1883
. 1	Name (Please Print)
09(12/2020	5292 BENTWOOD DP
Date	Address Filly B. Schwat
	Signature Holly L. Schwab
09/12/2020	Name (Please Print) 5292 Bestevood Drive
Date	Address



I/we, Mary C. Means Trustee and Dennis Means, state that I/we are the Owner(s) of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is cast as follows:

	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Mary C Means, Trustee
	Man (Please Print)
/14/2020	5254 Bertwood Dr. Mason Ohio Address
	Signature Com
	Name (Please Print)
14/2020	5254 Bentwood Or. Mason, Ohio Address



l/we,	TRACY # 104/10	state that I/we are the Owner(s)	
of a Lot in th	he Crooked tree Estates Sub	division. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the propos	sed Sixth
Amendment	to the Declaration of Cove	nants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easer	nents for
Crooked Tree	e Estates, Section III. My/or	ur vote is cast as follows:	
X	Approval of the propos	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
	Disapproval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
		Signature Signature	
		Name (Please Print)	
Date 9	7/12/2020	S249 BENTWOOD DR Address	
		Signature	
		Name (Please Print)	
Date 9/	12/2020	S249 BENTWOOD DR Address	





I/we, BROWE DUNDA	, state that I/we are the Ow	mer(s)	
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	s Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of	of the proposed Sixth	
	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservati	ion of Easements for	
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	Ay/our vote is east as follows:		
Approval of the proposed S	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.		
Disapproval of the proposed	l Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.		
	Signature		
	BEINDENTE		
	Name (Please Print)		
11/8/2020 Date	5257 BENTWOOD Address	DK MASON, OH	45046
	Signature Signature	<u>L</u>	
	Name (Please Print)		.
11/4/2020	5257 BENTWOOD	DR MASON, OH	45040
Date	Address		



I/we,	YANZHE	YANG	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the C	Crooked tree Esta	tes Subdivision	on. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixt
Amendment to t	he Declaration o	f Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements fo
Crooked Tree Es	states, Section III.	My/our vote	is cast as follows:
		-	th Amendment to the Declaration. Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
			Signature
			Name (Please Print)
9-12-2 Date	420		S275 Bentword Dr. Address
			Signature
			Name (Please Print)
Date			Address



I/we, Tim & NANCY	// VELLER, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subd	livision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Coven	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the prop	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Ta Tuelle
	Signature
	Tim Muellea
	Name (Please Print)
9-24-20 Date	5293 BENTWOOD DR. Address
	1.40 (22 1.0
	Signature A
	Signature Signature Mancy Mueller Name (Please Print) 5293 Bentwood Drive
	Name (Please Point)
9-24-2020 Date	5293 Bentwood Brive Address





	I/we, harald & Lisa Bit	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lo	t in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivisio	n. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amend	ment to the Declaration of Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooke	d Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote	is cast as follows:
	Approval of the proposed Sixt	th Amendment to the Declaration.
	Disapproval of the proposed	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
		Signature Signature
		Name (Please Print)
Date	11/8/20	5339 Bentwood M. Address
		Signature Signature
		Name (Please Print)
Date	11-8-20	Address BESTWOOD DD
Daw		11441000



I/we, fall by we	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Co	ovenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My	y/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the p	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10/17/2020 Date	Signature John W Turner Name (Please Print) 5361 Bentwood Dr Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





I/we, au bol	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates S	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Co	venants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My	/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the prop	oosed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the p	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Paul Myolias
	Signature Paul M Golla Name (Please Print)
10/21/20 Date	3324 Wander My Way Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, SATIEN 3, LORI PATI	+AL, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision	. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, C	conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is	s cast as follows:
	·
Approval of the proposed Sixth	Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed S	ixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Simolar Francisco
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
10 / 19 / 20 Date	Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
10/19/20 Date	Address MANDERINE WAY



I/we, Greggand Yvonne	Davey, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	vision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenar	nts, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our v	ote is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propos	sed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	hegg liver
	Signature // Creag Davey Name (Please Print)
$\frac{10/21/2020}{\text{Date}}$	5256 Wardering Way Mason OH Address 45048
	Signature Vonne Davey Name (Please Print)
$\frac{10/21/2020}{\text{Date}}$	5256 Wardering Way Mason OH Address 45040



ING. Joshua & Kelsie	Seite, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision	on. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote	e is cast as follows:
	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Oct 14 2020 Date	Signature Signature Name (Please Print) 5209 Wandering Way Address Kelsie Beitel Name (Please Print)
10/14/2020 Date	5209 Wandering Way Address





I/we, Vikram Math	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdi	vision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covena	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed	I Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propo	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Vilant
	Signature
	Vileram Mather Name (Please Print)
	Name (Please Print)
11 /4 / 20 Date	S241 Wandering Way Address
	Conjuntation
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
	Name (Please Print)
11/4/20	5241 Wandering Way
Date	Address





I/we, Paul Tomondy	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Esta	ates Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixtle
Amendment to the Declaration of	of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements fo
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III	. My/our vote is cast as follows:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X Approval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of	the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Paul Toury Vall
	Signature
	Paul Tomondy
	Name (Please Print)
10/26/2020	5277 Wandering Way Mason OH 45040
Date	Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, Pei-Line	q Liac, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. N	
• • •	coposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. e proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Line
	Pei-Ling Liac Name (Please Print) 5299 Wandering Way, Mason, OH 4504 Address
Oct 16, 2020 Date	5299 Wandering Way, Mason, UH 4304 Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Data	Address





I/we, VINIT RASTOG/	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision.	I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Co	onditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is	cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixth	Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed Si	xth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Signature
	Name (Please Print)
11/10/2020	5323 WANDERING WAY
Date	5323 WANDERING WHY Address MASON, OH 45040
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





	ED SIXTH AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION
I/we, Golf & Melis,	a Hayden, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	division. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cove	nants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/or	ur vote is cast as follows:
	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10 22 20 Date	Signature Name (Please Print) 5355 Wandoring Woy Address
10 / 2 2/ 20 Date	Signature Signature Hay Wen Name (Please Print) S355 Wonders Way Address





I/we,	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of O	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	Ay/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro-	oposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature
1 /	Name (Please Print)
Date 2020	S391 WANDERING WA7
V 1	Signature
1	Name (Please Print)
Date 14/20	5391 Wandenin Way



I/we, Doug Harr	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	abdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cov	renants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/o	our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the propo	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the pr	oposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Signature Name (Please Print)
<u>9/14/20</u> Date	5407 Wandering Way Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, Don to school	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
\\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ 	livision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	vote is cast as follows:
<u> </u>	
Approval of the propose	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the prop	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
9-15-20 Date	Signature Don AhD 715 CAE Name (Please Print) SUD WHUDERING AND Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, Brandon Cook	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
*	ion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	s, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vo	te is cast as follows:
	exth Amendment to the Declaration. d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10 /17/20 Date	Signature Signature Name (Please Print) Signature Name (Please Print)
Date.	Address



I/we, Jedfs	ANSTROW, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	Estates Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration	on of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section	III. My/our vote is cast as follows:
	the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval	of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10/21/20 Date	Signature Seffrey 7. SANDSTROM Name (Please Print) 5374 WANDER NO. WAY Address MASON OH 75040
	Signature Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, SUSUN (DOK)	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Sul	odivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cove	enants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/o	ur vote is cast as follows:
	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Date	Signature SUSAN M. COOK Name (Please Print) Signature Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





	I/we, Zoe and David Hufnagle	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)	
of a L		n. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the pro-	oposed Sixth
Amen	dment to the Declaration of Covenants, o	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of E	asements for
Crook	ed Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote	is cast as follows:	
	Approval of the proposed Sixt	h Amendment to the Declaration.	
	Disapproval of the proposed S	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
		CA 1 2	4
		Signature	
		Name (Please Print)	
D-4-	9/30/20	5418 Wandering Way Address	
Date	,	Address And Inc.	
		Signature	
		Name (Please Print)	
Date	9/20/10	Address Wandering Way	





I/we, Esnelyn Cristian	System , state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Su	abdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cov	renants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/	our vote is cast as follows:
	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. oposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Signature Complyn CRISTIAN SUARCZ Name (Please Print)
10/20/20 Date	5395 Bentwood Drive MASON OF 45040 Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





I/we, ROBERT 4 THERESA	BEDNAR , state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivisi	ion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vot	e is cast as follows:
	xth Amendment to the Declaration. I Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
OCT 21, 2020 Date	Signature ROBERT BEDNAR Name (Please Print) 5429 BENTWOOD DR. Address Signature THERESA BEDNAR Name (Please Print)
Oct. 21, 2020 Date	5429 BENTWOOD DR. Address



I/we, Much Juni.	A Anazw, state that I/we are the Owner(s)	
	bdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the propo-	sed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cov	enants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easer	nents for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/o	our vote is cast as follows:	
11"	sed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. oposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
9/14/2020 Date	Signature Marc Amazm Name (Please Print) 5449 Barbood Da Address	
ali4/2020	Signature Signature Signature Name (Please Print) ALLY Ru Hundel	

Address



1/we, DARTUSH HOSS	state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivi	ision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenan	ts, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our ve	ote is cast as follows:
·	
Approval of the proposed S	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propose	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature
	Name (Please Print) Name (Please Print)
Date 9/13/2020	S467 BENTWOOD DR. Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)

Address

Date



I/we, Kelly = Jason Sn	nith, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivisi	ion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vot	e is cast as follows:
	sth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10/22/20 Date/	Signature Kelly Smith Name (Please Print) 5208 Wandering Way Address Signature JASW Smith
10/22/20 Date	Name (Please Print) 5208 Wandering Way Address



I/we, MONICA PARCAL & AMRIA	N BLADU, state that I/we are the Ov	vner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdiv	rision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review	of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenant	ts, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservat	tion of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our v	rote is cast as follows:	
Approval of the proposed	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
Disapproval of the propos	sed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
	Charia Riscol Signature	
	MONICA PASCAL Name (Please Print)	
22 Sep 2020 Date	5290 CONIFER DR, MA Address	1504, OH, 4,7040
	mad	
	Signature ANIAN BRAW	
	Name (Please Print)	
09(22) 2020	5290 CONIFER DR	MASON OH
Date	Address	A COAD



of a Lot in the Amendment to		sion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixthes, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for the is cast as follows:
	_ Approval of the proposed S	ixth Amendment to the Declaration. d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10/24 Date	120	Signature Roberca Rabe Name (Please Print) 5784 Conifer Dr. Address
[0 24] Date	2020	Steve Robe Steve Robe Name (Please Print) 5284 Conifer Dr. Address



I/WE, KEN WILLG	DOSE, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	ivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Coven	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/out	vote is cast as follows:
	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Lenuk Willow Signature
	KEN WILLGOOSE Name (Please Print) 5283 CONIFER DRIVE
18 Sopt 2020 Date	5283 CONSIFER DRIVE Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





]	I/we,	DAVE	\$ LAURA	MONLEY	_, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lo	t in the	Crooked tree	Estates Subdivis	ion. I/we acknow	wledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendı	ment to	the Declarat	ion of Covenants	, Conditions and	Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked	d Tree E	Estates, Section	on III. My/our vot	te is cast as follow	vs:
ı	₋				
	~	Approval o	f the proposed Si	xth Amendment	to the Declaration.
		Disapprova	al of the propose	d Sixth Amendm	ent to the Declaration.
:					
·				Signature	m
				Dave Name (Ple	ase Print)
Date	-13	-20		$\frac{33 \text{24}}{\text{Address}}$, Broken Ridge Dr
				Signature	= Mpd
				Name (Ple	ase Print)
Date	-13	-20		337 Address	& Broken Ridge Or





I/we, LIM. GARY S	state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Co	ovenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	y/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the p	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
	3474 BROKFNRIDGE D.1. Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address





of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for ty/our vote is cast as follows:
	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10 24 20 Date	Signature
10 24 20 Date	Name (Please Print) 3478 Brokens Rinca Dr. Address



I/we, DAVID & SMEILA MCBOAM 5, state that I/we are the Owner(s) of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is cast as follows: Approval of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. Disapproval of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. David Malums
Signature DAVID 5. Mc ADAMS

Name (Please Print) 3469 BROKEN RIGGE Address 9/28/20 9/28/20



I/we, Woole ////	/e/, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	ubdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Co	venants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My	our vote is cast as follows:
7	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. roposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapprovat of the pr	
9/25/20 Date	Signature Signature Mode Milek Name (Please Print) 3443 Broken Ridg De Mason Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, Uirt & Wielissa 1:	state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivis	ion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vot	
Approval of the proposed Si	xth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed	I Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	10001 700
	Signature X
	Melissa Blv
	Name (Please Print)
Date 10 19 20	3419 Broken Ridge Dr. Address
	C-18
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
10 19 20 Date	3414 13,00 12, d. D/. Address



I/we, <u>70m 9</u>	Laurie Lupinetti, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked	ree Estates Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declar	ration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Se	ction III. My/our vote is cast as follows:
γ \vee	l of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disappr	oval of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
$\frac{10/3/2026}{\text{Date}}$	3415 Broken Rudge Drive Address Mason, GH 45640
	Signature Signature
	Name (Please Print)
10/3/2020	Address Mason, Olf 45046
Date	Address Mason, 01+ 45046



I/we,	VIANGELO	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tre	ee Estates Subdivision. I/we a	cknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declara	ation of Covenants, Condition	s and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Sect	ion III. My/our vote is cast as	follows:
Approval	of the proposed Sixth Amend	ment to the Declaration.
Disapprov	val of the proposed Sixth Am	endment to the Declaration.
	<u>C</u> Signa	Har Dangelo
9/12/200	Name	MARK DIANGELO (Please Print) BY BROKEN RIDGE DR.
Date 1/13/2020		
	Signa	iture
	Name	e (Please Print)
Date	Addr	ess



I/we, Jerry & Nance K	ern, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vot	te is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Si	xth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Jerry Kern Signature
	Name (Please Print)
4	Name (Please Print)
10/13/2020	3361 Broken Ridge Drive Mason Address
Date 7	Address
	Vaniet ten
	Signature Nance K Kern
	Name (Please Print)
10/13/2020	3361 Broken Ridge Dr
Date /	Address Viv 45040





I/we. Jahan + Ann	Mc (a.k., state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	ivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covena	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixth A	Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed Sixth	Amendment to the Declaration.
	D. JMZ
	Signature
	John J McClain
	Name (Please Print)
10/15/2020	5335 Conifer Dr
Date	Address
	Signature MMM
. 1	Name (Please Print)
10/15/2020	5335 Conifer Dr
Date	Address



I/we, KIM ! MIKE STRETS	state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision.	I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, C	onditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is	cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixth	Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed Si	xth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Signature MIM STRETCH Name (Please Print)
	Address Signature
(1	Name (Please Print)
10 Z6 Z0	5359 CONFER DRZ-



I/we, Rebecca A. N	7/105 1/20 state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision	on. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote	e is cast as follows:
	th Amendment to the Declaration. Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
9/19/2020 Date	Signature Signature Rebecca A. Milastan Name (Please Print) 5389 Conifer Drive Address
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)

Address

Date



I/we, Dun and Ginzer 5	state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of C	ovenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	y/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature Signature
	Name (Please Print)
9-13-2070 Date	Address
	Signature Schubarth
	Name (Please Print)
9-13-2020	5342 Conifer Drive, Mason Off 45040
Date	Address



I/we, MARK+ WOIA SUSUAL of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, C. Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is	. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth onditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Approval of the proposed Sixth Amend	ment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed Sixth Amen	idment to the Declaration
Disapproval of the proposed Sizes zames	Malle
	Signature
	MARK R. Cousineau Name (Please Print)
10/22/20 Date	5388 Conifer Dr Address
	Sydia L. Cousineau
Nam	Lydia L. Cousineau ne (Please Print)
10/22/20	5388 Conifer Dr
Date	Address





I/we, _ xneping Qian_	R Shigner Yu, state that I/we are the Owner(s)	
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the	proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of C	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of	Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	ly/our vote is cast as follows:	
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
		_
	Signature	
	Name (Please Print)	_
	Name (Please Print)	
424/2020	5376 Conifer Dr	Carlos
Date	Address	· Oxococi
		Tree Siding
	Signature	
	Shighang /M	_
î ,	Name (Please Print)	
19/14/2070	5378 confer Dr	-
Date	Address'	

Tean Dobutes



I/we, Kathlein + Paul	Jewl, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
•	ivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covena	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	
•	
Approval of the proposed	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propo	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
·	Paul Dyvell
	Signature
	PAULDJEWELL
O_{i} i / 20	Name (Please Print)
9-14-20	5358 ConferDr.
Date	Address
	Signature
	Kathleen B Jewell
0 11 00	Name (Please Print)
9-14 - 10 Data	$\frac{555}{\text{Address}}$
Date	/ 1UUI 000



I/we, Davin & TERES WELLIVER, state that I/we are the Owner(s)

of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subd	livision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Coven	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the propose	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the prop	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Dail William
	Signature
	Name (Please Print)
9-24-20 Date	5338 CORITERIR 4504D Address
	Signature Signature
	Name (Please Print)
9-24-20 Date	5338 CONTERDR 45040 Address



I/we, Dean Mc Culer	1 /Chen McCurley state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	division. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixtl
Amendment to the Declaration of Cover	nants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/ou	r vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the propose	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the prop	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
<u> </u>	Signature Only
	Name (Please Print)
9/14/2020 Date	3284 Broken Ridge Dr. Address
	Signature Mc Curley
	Name (Please Print)
9//4/2023 Date	3284 Broken Ridge Dr Address



I/we, WAIZREN + JONI M'S	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision.	I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Co	onditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is	cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixth	Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed Six	th Amendment to the Declaration.
9/21/2020 Date	Signature MARRIEN MY ONAND Name (Please Print) 5438 WANDERWE WAY Address
	Lovi McDonald Lovi McDonald
9.21.2020 Date	Name (Please Print) 5438 Wandering Way Address



I/we,lon and Joyce	Havlack, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdiv	ision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenant	ts, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our v	ote is cast as follows:
	_ = 15-1
Approval of the proposed	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propos	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
<u> </u>	Jed .
	Signature
	Jon Parlack
	Name (Please Print)
9/12/20 Date	SYSY Wandering Way Address
	Signature
4	Joyce Pavloet Name (Please Print) St St Wondering Worg Address
9/12/20	S454 Wondering Worg
Date	Address





I/we, Ma1594/MIK	state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates	Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of C	Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. M	y/our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the	proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
10/17/20 Date	Signature Mus Mother Name (Please Print) 5470 WHODELMA ONY Address
10/17/25	Signature Marsan Market Act Name (Please Print)
Date	Address



I/we, Kichal & Jill Osbo	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision.	I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Co	onditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is	cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixth	
Disapproval of the proposed Su	xth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Rytha's D3b=1n Name (Please Print)
Date 14/2020	5488 Wandering Way, Mason, OH 4504
	Signature Signature
	Name (Please Print)
9)14/2020 Date	SYES WANDERING WAT



I/we, KURT & IRENE KOHLMA	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivis	ion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	s, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our voi	te is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Si	exth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature
	Kunt J. KOHLMAYKA. Name (Please Print)
9-12-2020 Date	5520 WANDERING WAY Address
	Signature Kohlmayer
	TRÊNE KOHLMAYER Name (Please Print)
9-12-2020 Date	5520 WANDERING WAY Address





I/we, MARK & BEKY BURGENCHEL, state that I/we are the Owner(s)

of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote is cast as follows: Approval of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. Disapproval of the proposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration. 10.16.2020 Date





I/we, _	Denny 3 Melissa	Holl stegge, state that I/we are the Owner(s)	
of a Lot in the	e Crooked tree Estates Sub	division. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the prop	osed Sixth
Amendment t	to the Declaration of Cover	nants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of East	ements for
Crooked Tree	Estates, Section III. My/ou	ur vote is cast as follows:	
V	Approval of the propos	ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
	Disapproval of the pro	posed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.	
	,	Melitar Hollitys Signature Melitar Hollitys Name (Please Print)	
Date Date	0/20	5505 Wanden in Uby Address	
		Very Halling Signature	
t.		Name (Please Print)	
Date	0/20	Name (Please Print) 5505 Wandering Way Address	



I/we, ALEX & ELLEN VER	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivi	sion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenant	s, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vo	te is cast as follows:
	ixth Amendment to the Declaration. ed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
9/21/2020 Date	Signature Signature Name (Please Print) S281 Rutter www Gt. Address Clew Curvelan
9/21/2020 Date	Signature EUEN VERME HAN Name (Please Print) 3281 PUTTER WOOD CT Address



I/we, Barry & Donna Holz	niller, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subd	ivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covena	ants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our	vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed	l Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the prope	osed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	don John Lur Signature
	Donna Holzmiller Name (Please Print)
9-15-2020 Date	3305 Putterwood Ct Address
	Signature Signature
	Bary Holzmiller Name (Please Print)
9/15/2020 Date	3305 PUTTERWOOD COURT



I/we, Great Lauren Bor	, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
	n. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants,	Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vote	is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed Sixt	h Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the proposed S	Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	Signature (V)
	Name (Please Print)
10 - 20 - 20 2 U Date	3314 Potherwood Cot Mason Of 1804. Address
	Signature Inc
	Name (Please Print)
(0-20-207)	3314 Putterwal Ct
Date	Address Musin OH 45010



I/we, Shawn 3 Jenni	fer Hopking, state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Su	bdivision. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Cove	enants, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/o	our vote is cast as follows:
Approval of the propo	sed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the pro	oposed Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
<u> </u>	Shull Hoph
	Signature Shawn M. Hopking Name (Please Print)
9 Sept 2020 Date	3304 Putterwood Ct, Mason, OH Address
	Signature & Nopkus
	Jennifer L. Hopleins Name (Please Print)
9 Sept 2020 Date	3304 Putterwood Ct, Mason, OH Address



I/we, 10 lon and bray	an Kindle state that I/we are the Owner(s)
of a Lot in the Crooked tree Estates Subdivis	sion. I/we acknowledge receipt and review of the proposed Sixth
Amendment to the Declaration of Covenants	s, Conditions and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for
Crooked Tree Estates, Section III. My/our vo	te is cast as follows:
Approval of the proposed S	ixth Amendment to the Declaration.
Disapproval of the propose	d Sixth Amendment to the Declaration.
	MALL A Dinalto
	Signature Signature
	Name (Please Print)
$\frac{9-15-20}{\text{Date}}$	3286 Perwood Ct Address
	Brando- A Rivalelo Signature
	Brandon A- Rinaldo Name (Please Print)
9-15-20 Date	32Bb Putterwood Ct Address